
2007 CSUB Poor Boy Invitational 
Feb. 26–27, 2007 

Seven Oaks CC  •  Bakersfield, Calif. 
 
 
 
Fin.  Team                             Scores    Total    Par  
   1  UCLA...........................  271  280    551    -25 
   2  Cal State Bakersfield..........  287  282    569     -7 
   3  Cal State San Bernardino.......  285  287    572     -4 
   4  UC San Diego...................  283  290    573     -3 
t  5  Grand Canyon...................  284  290    574     -2 
t  5  Sonoma State...................  281  293    574     -2 
t  7  Cal Stanislaus.................  290  286    576      E 
t  7  Notre Dame de Namur............  280  296    576      E 
   9  Chico State....................  293  284    577     +1 
  10  Sacramento State...............  292  286    578     +2 
  11  Cal State Monterey Bay.........  289  290    579     +3 
  12  Cal Poly.......................  289  292    581     +5 
  13  Western Washington.............  302  297    599    +23 
  14  St. Martin's...................  294  307    601    +25 
  15  Cal State Dominguez............  300  304    604    +28 
  16  Montana State-Billings.........  306  309    615    +39 
 
 
Fin.  Player                Team                              Scores   Total    Par  
1  Lucas Lee............ UCLA...........................   65   67    132    -12 
   2  Eric Justensen....... Cal Stanislaus.................   68   66    134    -10 
t  3  Brady Baguio......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   71   65    136     -8 
t  3  Kyle Hopkins......... Sonoma State...................   67   69    136     -8 
   5  Craig Leslie......... UCLA...........................   65   72    137     -7 
   6  Nick Bell............ Cal State Monterey Bay.........   68   70    138     -6 
t  7  Nick Green........... Chico State....................   72   67    139     -5 
t  7  Blake Parks.......... Grand Canyon...................   72   67    139     -5 
t  9  Ralph Baxley......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   70   70    140     -4 
t  9  Charlie Harris....... UCLA...........................   70   70    140     -4 
t  9  Matt Rutledge........ Grand Canyon...................   68   72    140     -4 
t 12  Chris Heintz......... UCLA...........................   71   71    142     -2 
t 12  Chris Kirk........... Cal Poly.......................   70   72    142     -2 
t 12  Cody Miller.......... Sacramento State...............   70   72    142     -2 
t 12  Mike O'Brien......... Cal Poly.......................   72   70    142     -2 
t 16  Ryan Bailey.......... UC San Diego...................   68   75    143     -1 
t 16  Kyle Condlish........ Sacramento State...............   71   72    143     -1 
t 16  Noah Moss............ UC San Diego...................   72   71    143     -1 
t 16  Travis Peterson...... Notre Dame de Namur............   70   73    143     -1 
t 16  Mike Ridgeway........ Notre Dame de Namur............   69   74    143     -1 
t 16  Jarin Todd........... Sonoma State...................   70   73    143     -1 
t 22  Dane Bagnell......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   70   74    144      E 
t 22  Marshall Dick........ Cal Poly.......................   73   71    144      E 
t 22  Grant Haney.......... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   73   71    144      E 
t 22  Chris Kwon........... Cal State Bakersfield..........   70   74    144      E 
t 22  Andy Moren........... Cal Stanislaus.................   73   71    144      E 
t 22  Nathan Phan.......... UC San Diego...................   72   72    144      E 
t 28  Joe Allbis........... Cal State San Bernardino.......   71   74    145     +1 
t 28  Kyle Hansen.......... Chico State....................   75   70    145     +1 
t 28  Zach Jones........... Cal State Dominguez............   72   73    145     +1 
t 28  Jason Kang........... UCLA...........................   73   72    145     +1 
t 28  Luke Leveillee....... UC San Diego...................   71   74    145     +1 
 
2007 CSUB Poor Boy Invitational 
Feb. 26–27, 2007 
Seven Oaks CC  •  Bakersfield, Calif. 
 
 
Fin.  Player                Team                              Scores   Total    Par  



t 28  Greg Marskey......... Chico State....................   68   77    145     +1 
t 28  Peter Morse.......... Cal Poly.......................   70   75    145     +1 
t 28  Mike Prescott........ Notre Dame de Namur............   72   73    145     +1 
t 28  Jeff Steenerson...... Cal State Bakersfield..........   75   70    145     +1 
t 28  Cory Storer.......... Notre Dame de Namur............   69   76    145     +1 
t 38  Zach Abels........... Montana State-Billings.........   76   70    146     +2 
t 38  Robert Campbell...... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   75   71    146     +2 
t 38  Art Golden........... Chico State....................   72   74    146     +2 
t 38  Ryan Nickell......... Cal Stanislaus.................   72   74    146     +2 
t 38  Bart Patitucci....... Western Washington.............   78   68    146     +2 
t 38  Gene Webster......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   77   69    146     +2 
t 44  Jacob Curtier........ Cal State Bakersfield..........   74   73    147     +3 
t 44  Grant Norton......... Sacramento State...............   75   72    147     +3 
t 44  Jacob O'Keefe........ Cal State Bakersfield..........   72   75    147     +3 
t 44  Olof Rosborg......... St. Martin's...................   71   76    147     +3 
t 44  Ryan Trask........... Chico State....................   74   73    147     +3 
t 49  Jeremy Harris........ Sacramento State...............   78   70    148     +4 
t 49  Billy Hoyt........... Grand Canyon...................   72   76    148     +4 
t 49  Julian Peters........ Western Washington.............   73   75    148     +4 
t 52  Michah Burke......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   74   75    149     +5 
t 52  Brandon Chrsitianson. UCLA...........................   73   76    149     +5 
t 52  Scott Debouba........ Sacramento State...............   76   73    149     +5 
t 52  Matt Hollingshead.... Cal Stanislaus.................   75   74    149     +5 
t 52  Ryan Kiss............ Cal Stanislaus.................   74   75    149     +5 
t 52  Raphael Malabanan.... Cal State Dominguez............   75   74    149     +5 
t 52  Peter Perkins........ St. Martin's...................   72   77    149     +5 
t 52  Spencer Shishido..... Sonoma State...................   75   74    149     +5 
t 52  Donald Zaruba........ Grand Canyon...................   72   77    149     +5 
t 61  Chris Galvin......... Sonoma State...................   71   79    150     +6 
t 61  Andrew Johnson....... Grand Canyon...................   75   75    150     +6 
t 61  Danny McDonough...... Sonoma State...................   73   77    150     +6 
t 61  Hiro Nezu............ St. Martin's...................   75   75    150     +6 
t 61  Bobby Nyberg......... Cal Poly.......................   76   74    150     +6 
  66  Brian Keck........... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   73   78    151     +7 
t 67  Tommy Bullock........ Western Washington.............   73   79    152     +8 
t 67  Riley Marshall....... Cal Stanislaus.................   76   76    152     +8 
t 67  Billy Olsen.......... UC San Diego...................   79   73    152     +8 
  70  Sean Packer.......... Western Washington.............   78   75    153     +9 
  71  Dean Henry........... Notre Dame de Namur............   77   77    154    +10 
t 72  John Eisentrout...... St. Martin's...................   76   79    155    +11 
t 72  Matt Porter.......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   78   77    155    +11 
  74  Brian Lytle.......... Montana State-Billings.........   76   80    156    +12 
t 75  Michael Allen........ Grand Canyon...................   77   80    157    +13 
t 75  Kyle Springer........ Cal State Bakersfield..........   76   81    157    +13 
t 77  Keith Johnson........ Cal State Dominguez............   83   75    158    +14 
t 77  Tyler Nicholas....... Montana State-Billings.........   76   82    158    +14 
t 77  Miguel Saucedo....... Cal State Dominguez............   75   83    158    +14 
t 77  Brian Thompson....... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   79   79    158    +14 
t 81  Danny Clayton........ Chico State....................   79   80    159    +15 
t 81  Michael Conrad....... Montana State-Billings.........   82   77    159    +15 
t 83  Cruise Kemp.......... Montana State-Billings.........   78   82    160    +16 
t 83  Jeff Rank............ Cal State Dominguez............   78   82    160    +16 
t 85  Steve Glenn.......... St. Martin's...................   77   84    161    +17 
t 85  Sam Pauley........... Western Washington.............   81   80    161    +17 
  87  J.J. Scurich......... Cal Poly.......................   85   77    162    +18 
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Fin.  Top 20 teams                     Scores    Total    Par  
   1  UCLA...........................  271  280    551    -25 
   2  Cal State Bakersfield..........  287  282    569     -7 
   3  Cal State San Bernardino.......  285  287    572     -4 
   4  UC San Diego...................  283  290    573     -3 
t  5  Grand Canyon...................  284  290    574     -2 
t  5  Sonoma State...................  281  293    574     -2 
t  7  Cal Stanislaus.................  290  286    576      E 
t  7  Notre Dame de Namur............  280  296    576      E 
   9  Chico State....................  293  284    577     +1 
  10  Sacramento State...............  292  286    578     +2 
  11  Cal State Monterey Bay.........  289  290    579     +3 
  12  Cal Poly.......................  289  292    581     +5 
  13  Western Washington.............  302  297    599    +23 
  14  St. Martin's...................  294  307    601    +25 
  15  Cal State Dominguez............  300  304    604    +28 
  16  Montana State-Billings.........  306  309    615    +39 

 
 
Fin.  Top 20 Players        Team                              Scores   Total    Par  
   1  Lucas Lee............ UCLA...........................   65   67    132    -12 
   2  Eric Justensen....... Cal Stanislaus.................   68   66    134    -10 
t  3  Brady Baguio......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   71   65    136     -8 
t  3  Kyle Hopkins......... Sonoma State...................   67   69    136     -8 
   5  Craig Leslie......... UCLA...........................   65   72    137     -7 
   6  Nick Bell............ Cal State Monterey Bay.........   68   70    138     -6 
t  7  Nick Green........... Chico State....................   72   67    139     -5 
t  7  Blake Parks.......... Grand Canyon...................   72   67    139     -5 
t  9  Ralph Baxley......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   70   70    140     -4 
t  9  Charlie Harris....... UCLA...........................   70   70    140     -4 
t  9  Matt Rutledge........ Grand Canyon...................   68   72    140     -4 
t 12  Chris Heintz......... UCLA...........................   71   71    142     -2 
t 12  Chris Kirk........... Cal Poly.......................   70   72    142     -2 
t 12  Cody Miller.......... Sacramento State...............   70   72    142     -2 
t 12  Mike O'Brien......... Cal Poly.......................   72   70    142     -2 
t 16  Ryan Bailey.......... UC San Diego...................   68   75    143     -1 
t 16  Kyle Condlish........ Sacramento State...............   71   72    143     -1 
t 16  Noah Moss............ UC San Diego...................   72   71    143     -1 
t 16  Travis Peterson...... Notre Dame de Namur............   70   73    143     -1 
t 16  Mike Ridgeway........ Notre Dame de Namur............   69   74    143     -1 
t 16  Jarin Todd........... Sonoma State...................   70   73    143     -1 
 



CSUB Poor Boy Invitational 
Seven Oaks CC 
Bakersfield, CA 

Dates: Feb. 26-27, 2007 
Par 72, 7008 yards  (16 teams, 87 players) 

 
 

UCLA.......................... 271 280   551   -25      1st 
Lucas Lee.....................  65  67   132   -12      1st 
Craig Leslie..................  65  72   137    -7      5th 
Charlie Harris................  70  70   140    -4   t- 9th 
Chris Heintz..................  71  71   142    -2   t-12th 
Jason Kang....................  73  72   145    +1   t-28th 
Brandon Chrsitianson#.........  73  76   149    +5   t-52nd 
 
Cal State Bakersfield......... 287 282   569    -7      2nd 
Brady Baguio..................  71  65   136    -8   t- 3rd 
Chris Kwon....................  70  74   144     E   t-22nd 
Jeff Steenerson...............  75  70   145    +1   t-28th 
Jacob Curtier.................  74  73   147    +3   t-44th 
Jacob O'Keefe.................  72  75   147    +3   t-44th 
Matt Porter#..................  78  77   155   +11   t-72nd 
Kyle Springer#................  76  81   157   +13   t-75th 
 
Cal State San Bernardino...... 285 287   572    -4      3rd 
Ralph Baxley..................  70  70   140    -4   t- 9th 
Dane Bagnell..................  70  74   144     E   t-22nd 
Joe Allbis....................  71  74   145    +1   t-28th 
Gene Webster..................  77  69   146    +2   t-38th 
Michah Burke..................  74  75   149    +5   t-52nd 
 
UC San Diego.................. 283 290   573    -3      4th 
Ryan Bailey...................  68  75   143    -1   t-16th 
Noah Moss.....................  72  71   143    -1   t-16th 
Nathan Phan...................  72  72   144     E   t-22nd 
Luke Leveillee................  71  74   145    +1   t-28th 
Billy Olsen...................  79  73   152    +8   t-67th 
 
Grand Canyon.................. 284 290   574    -2   t- 5th 
Blake Parks...................  72  67   139    -5   t- 7th 
Matt Rutledge.................  68  72   140    -4   t- 9th 
Billy Hoyt....................  72  76   148    +4   t-49th 
Donald Zaruba.................  72  77   149    +5   t-52nd 
Andrew Johnson................  75  75   150    +6   t-61st 
Michael Allen#................  77  80   157   +13   t-75th 
 
Sonoma State.................. 281 293   574    -2   t- 5th 
Kyle Hopkins..................  67  69   136    -8   t- 3rd 
Jarin Todd....................  70  73   143    -1   t-16th 
Spencer Shishido..............  75  74   149    +5   t-52nd 
Chris Galvin..................  71  79   150    +6   t-61st 
Danny McDonough...............  73  77   150    +6   t-61st 
 
Cal Stanislaus................ 290 286   576     E   t- 7th 
Eric Justensen................  68  66   134   -10      2nd 
Andy Moren....................  73  71   144     E   t-22nd 
Ryan Nickell#.................  72  74   146    +2   t-38th 
Matt Hollingshead.............  75  74   149    +5   t-52nd 
Ryan Kiss.....................  74  75   149    +5   t-52nd 
Riley Marshall................  76  76   152    +8   t-67th 
 
Notre Dame de Namur........... 280 296   576     E   t- 7th 
Travis Peterson...............  70  73   143    -1   t-16th 
Mike Ridgeway.................  69  74   143    -1   t-16th 
Mike Prescott.................  72  73   145    +1   t-28th 
Cory Storer...................  69  76   145    +1   t-28th 
Dean Henry....................  77  77   154   +10     71st 
 



Chico State................... 293 284   577    +1      9th 
Nick Green....................  72  67   139    -5   t- 7th 
Kyle Hansen...................  75  70   145    +1   t-28th 
Greg Marskey#.................  68  77   145    +1   t-28th 
Art Golden....................  72  74   146    +2   t-38th 
Ryan Trask....................  74  73   147    +3   t-44th 
Danny Clayton.................  79  80   159   +15   t-81st 
 
Sacramento State.............. 292 286   578    +2     10th 
Cody Miller...................  70  72   142    -2   t-12th 
Kyle Condlish.................  71  72   143    -1   t-16th 
Grant Norton..................  75  72   147    +3   t-44th 
Jeremy Harris.................  78  70   148    +4   t-49th 
Scott Debouba.................  76  73   149    +5   t-52nd 
 
Cal State Monterey Bay........ 289 290   579    +3     11th 
Nick Bell.....................  68  70   138    -6      6th 
Grant Haney...................  73  71   144     E   t-22nd 
Robert Campbell...............  75  71   146    +2   t-38th 
Brian Keck....................  73  78   151    +7     66th 
Brian Thompson................  79  79   158   +14   t-77th 
 
Cal Poly...................... 289 292   581    +5     12th 
Chris Kirk....................  70  72   142    -2   t-12th 
Mike O'Brien#.................  72  70   142    -2   t-12th 
Marshall Dick.................  73  71   144     E   t-22nd 
Peter Morse...................  70  75   145    +1   t-28th 
Bobby Nyberg..................  76  74   150    +6   t-61st 
J.J. Scurich..................  85  77   162   +18     87th 
 
Western Washington............ 302 297   599   +23     13th 
Bart Patitucci................  78  68   146    +2   t-38th 
Julian Peters.................  73  75   148    +4   t-49th 
Tommy Bullock.................  73  79   152    +8   t-67th 
Sean Packer...................  78  75   153    +9     70th 
Sam Pauley....................  81  80   161   +17   t-85th 
 
St. Martin's.................. 294 307   601   +25     14th 
Olof Rosborg..................  71  76   147    +3   t-44th 
Peter Perkins.................  72  77   149    +5   t-52nd 
Hiro Nezu.....................  75  75   150    +6   t-61st 
John Eisentrout...............  76  79   155   +11   t-72nd 
Steve Glenn...................  77  84   161   +17   t-85th 
 
Cal State Dominguez........... 300 304   604   +28     15th 
Zach Jones....................  72  73   145    +1   t-28th 
Raphael Malabanan.............  75  74   149    +5   t-52nd 
Keith Johnson.................  83  75   158   +14   t-77th 
Miguel Saucedo................  75  83   158   +14   t-77th 
Jeff Rank.....................  78  82   160   +16   t-83rd 
 
Montana State-Billings........ 306 309   615   +39     16th 
Zach Abels....................  76  70   146    +2   t-38th 
Brian Lytle...................  76  80   156   +12     74th 
Tyler Nicholas................  76  82   158   +14   t-77th 
Michael Conrad................  82  77   159   +15   t-81st 
Cruise Kemp...................  78  82   160   +16   t-83rd 
 
# Indicates individual player 


